	09-08-1998	3 .	<del>2. 110</del>		
FORM PTO-1595 REC			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100823442	a ((a) 100·		Paten	t and Trademark Of
	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached	original documents or c	opy thereof.	0
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. 1	Name and addre	ess of receiving par	ty(ies)	4 7
Chen-Tzu Liu	N	Name:	Pan Air Electric	Co., Ltd.	0928(
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No		Street Address:	No. 346, Shuiya Fengyuan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taichung Hsien	je <b>5</b> 26
		Additional n	name(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾	No
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	ıme				
Execution Date: August 24, 1998					
29/092804  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David P. Kelley Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339			applications/paten	ts involved: [ 1	]
		- 16 (27 OI	2 (2)		
0/01/1998 PRILEH 00000072 29092804		Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to dep		
FC:581 40.00 0P	8. ]	8. Deposit Account Number:			
•		20-0778 Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying	by Deposit Account)	
	( <i>F</i>				)
	DO NOT USE THI				)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht.doc

## ASSIGNMEN

•	(1)
(15) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby docassign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Pan Air Electric Co., Ltd.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	No. 346, Shuiyuan Rd., Fengyuan City, Taichung Hsien,  (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.
, Alanghou	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) Ceiling Fan
	Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on August 24, 1998
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
divisional or reissue applicatio Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agreeting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting frosignee, as Assignee of the entitherein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here identification which may be necordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors	and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assert interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  By grant(s) the firm of Thomas, Rayden, the power to insert on this assignment any further excessary or desirable in the company of the United States Patent Office for respect to the United States Patent Office for Patent
	Name of Inventor Chen-19
	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
CORDED: 08/27/3	